finances under mark-up arrangements. These liabilities are benchmarked to variable rates which expose the Company to
cash flow interest rate risk.

	 The Company’s Rupee based loans  have a prepayment option, which can be exercised upon any adverse movement. Rates
of short term loans vary as per market movement of KIBOR.

	 At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments was as follows:

(Rupees in ‘000)				   2020	 2019

	 Floating rate instruments

	 Financial assets

Bank balances		  11,973	 12,408
	 Financial liabilities
	 Long term loan		  49,462	 1,515
	 Lease liabilities		  42,857	 63,971

	 Finances under markup arrangements and other credit facilities - secured		  419,006	 383,294
	 Total exposure		  499,352	 436,372

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates on floating rate borrowings
and balances, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax:

					   Increase/ 	 Effect on
					   Decrease in	 Profit/(loss)	  Effect on
(Rupees in ‘000)		 		  basis points	 before tax	 equity

	 2020			   +100%	 (4,994)	 (3,546)
				   -100%	 4,994	 3,546

	 2019			   +100%	 (4,364)	 (3,098)
				   -100%	 4,364	 3,098
(iii)	 Other price risk
	 Other price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market prices (other than those arising from currency risk or interest rate risk), whether those changes
are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors effecting all similar financial
instruments traded in the market. The Company is not exposed to significant equity securities price risk as its major
investment is in its subsidiaries companies which are stated at cost. The exposure in respect of short term investment